PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6733643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINWON YOOK	04/19/2021
HUAIAN CHENG	04/26/2021
SIMON CAMERON DEARSLEY	04/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29778388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rharper@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.14248\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Fleming/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=14248 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=14248 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=14248 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Jinwon YOOK ('ASSIGNOR' subject matter ('INVENTION') discide 'HEADSET' ('APPLICATION'), which	sed and/or claimed i	ventor or an original joint inventor n a patent application entitled	of
legal represental Corporation, One LEGAL REPRES Office	tives, of the Law and Microsoft Way, Redm SENTATIVES), to ins	orizes and requests, ASSIGNEE'S Corporate Affairs Department, Micond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S sert here in parentheses (filed on on No by the foll) this APPLICATION's Application is	
	3/2021, and was give ent and Trademark C	n U.S. Serial No. 29/778388 Office	
Microsoft Corporation, a Wa and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, a REPRESENTATIVES to insert the A for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	ed to, and is desirous e right of priority, in thats derived therefrom d States, its territorie and requests, ASSIGNE Application No., filing	he INVENTION and the APPLICAT , such as continuing applications, is, and all foreign countries E'S LEGAL date, and Office into the following	sive ION in
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR he ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rinvention and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in vand all foreign countries ('APPLICATION)	reby sells, assigns a ights, title and interes (and all other applic whole or in part, in an FION DERIVATIVES at all instruments an N (and APPLICATIC efrom, and for the pure ights and for the pure ights and and for the pure ights and instruments and for the pure ights and instruments and for the pure ights and instruments and instru	st, including the right of priority, in the sations and patents derived therefrond for the United States, its territorial ()); and documents required for the making DN DERIVATIVES), for litigation also be protecting and perfecting (S).	e the om, es,
h 2 Mm.		04/19/2021	
Jinwon YOOK	Date		
Printed Name in English	 Printed N	ame in Native Language (non-Enc	ılish)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Huaian CHENG ('AS subject matter ('INVENTION') 'HEADSET' ('APPLICATION')			
gonnog	I. ASSIGNOR hereby autho	orizes and requests, ASSIG	NEE'S
Corporation LEGAL RE	sentatives, of the Law and n, One Microsoft Way, Red: PRESENTATIVES), to insended and given Application and Office, when known;	lmond, Washington 98052 ert here in parentheses (file	(ASSIGNEE'S ed on
	n 4/13/2021, and was giver 5. Patent and Trademark O		8
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is rights, title and interest, includ (and all other applications and whole or in part, in and for the ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVE:	ing the right of priority, in the patents derived therefrom, United States, its territories S')); thorizes, and requests, ASt the Application No., filing	of acquiring, the entire and the API and the API, such as continuing applications, and all foreign countries SIGNEE'S LEGAL date, and Office into the fo	d exclusive PLICATION ations, in
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	anniminaniminani panagaminaniminani
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO ASSIGNOR's entire and exclu INVENTION and the APPLICA such as continuing application and all foreign countries ('APF	isive rights, title and interes ATION (and all other applicates, in whole or in part, in and PLICATION DERIVATIVES", execute all instruments and CATION (and APPLICATIOn of the pure to therefrom, and for the pure expectation in the pure services.	nd transfers to the ASSIGN t, including the right of prio ations and patents derived d for the United States, its)); d documents required for the N DERIVATIVES), for litigate prose of protecting and per	EE, the irity, in the therefrom, territories, ne making ation
Hurian CHEAG	4.	126/2021	
Huaian CHENG	Date	<u>/26/2021</u> 7582F	
Munion CHENG	4	4174	
Printed Name in English	Printed No	ame in Native Language (n	on-English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Simon Cameron DEARSL inventor of subject matter ('INVENT entitled 'HEADSET' ('APPLICATION	ION') disclosed and/or claim	ginal inventor or an original joint ed in a patent application	
legal representa Corporation, On LEGAL REPRE	e Microsoft Way, Redmond, SENTATIVES), to insert here and given Application No.	ate Affairs Department, Microsoft Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed on	
	3/2021, and was given U.S. Sent and Trademark Office	Serial No. 29/778388	
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the Unite ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));	ed to, and is desirous of acque right of priority, in the INVE nts derived therefrom, such and States, its territories, and and set, and requests, ASSIGNEE Application No., filing date, and	NTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries E'S LEGAL	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title			
to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	,	/2021	
Deorsey Simon Cameron DEARSLEY		ate	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in	Native Language (non-English)	

RECORDED: 05/27/2021